DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on temporary appointment of Jeyhun Bahlul oghlu Ibrahimov, member of Gadabay Con.EC 103

Authorities of Zakir Maharram oghlu Orujov, member of Gadabay Con.EC 103 was terminated temporarily by Central Election Commission up to the official declaration of Presidential elections results to be held on October 9, 2013 due to the close relationship with the registered candidate in the Presidential elections on 9 October 2013 by decision 25/145 dated 11 September 2013 in comply with 22.1 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan.

Regarding the above-mentioned, a member shall be elected to Gadabay Con.EC 103 up to the official declaration of the Presidential elections on 9 October 2013.

Pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 22.1, 28.2, 28.4 and 30 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

Jeyhun Bahlul oghlu Ibrahimov shall be appointed a member of Gadabay Con.EC 103 up to the official Presidential elections in the Republic of Azerbaijan on October 9, 2013.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov